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LAWS OF WISCONSIN—CB. 8t.

[No. 133, 8.] [Published March 26, 1885.]

CHAPTER 86.

AN ACT to amend chapter 134, ‘of the laws of
Wisconsin of the year 1883, entitled, “an act
* to incorporate the city of Tomah.”

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SectioN 1. Section 3, of chapter 134, of the
laws of Wisconsin, for the year 1883, entitled “ an
act to incorporate the city of Tomah,” is hereby
amended so as to read as follows: Section 3. The
city of Tomah shall be divided into three wards.
All that part of said city lying soutl of the center
line of Foster street protracted to the east limits
of said city and east of the center of Superior
avenue, and of the highway extending along or
near the quarter. line to the southern limits of
said city shall constitute and be known asthe first
ward. All that g)art of said city lying south of
the center line of Foster street protracted to the
west limits of said city and west of the boundar-
ies of the first ward shall constitute aud be known
as the second ward. All that part-of said city ly-
ing north of the center line of Foster street pro-
tracted east and west to the city limits shall con-
stitute and be known as the third ward.

SecTION 2. Section 73, of said chapter 134, is
hereby amended so as to read as follows: Sec-
tion 78. Sidewalks shall be constructed, recon-
structed and repaired upon the proper established
grade of any streetin said city, of such width, in
such manner, of such materials and in such time
as the common council by resolution, ordinance
or order shall direct, by the owner or owners of
any lot or piece of ground in front of which such
sidewalk shall be ordered; if the owner or owners
of any such lot or piece of ground shall not con-
struct such sidewalk as aforesaid, the common
council may cause the same to be constructed at
the expense of such owner or owners. The con-
tract for the construction of any such sidewalk
shall belet to the lowest reasonable responsible bid-
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der, and notice shall be given by publication for
one week in a newspaper published in said city, of
the time, place and manner of receiving such bids.
The common council shall levy a special tax upon
each lot or piece of ground in front of which any
sidewalk shall be constructed by contract, suffi-
cient to pay'the cost of constructing the same; pro-
vided, no such contract shall be let until thirty days
after notice shall have been given to such owner
or owners either personally or by publication for
one week in a newspaper published in said city; pro-
vided, further, that the common council may or-
der the whole or any part of the expense of build-
ing, rebuilding or repairing any sidewalk to be
paid out.of the general fund.

SEcTION 3. Section 75, of said chapter 134..is
hereby repealed.

SecCTION 4. Section 54, of said chapter 134, is
hereby amended so as to read as follows: Section
54. 1t shall be the duty of the city clerk, imme:
diately on the receipt of the corrected assessment
roll and a certificate of the amount of state, county
and school tax apportioned to said city, to calcu-
late and carry out the total amount of such taxes,
together with the city and other local taxes, set-
ting down opposite the several sums set down as
the valuation of real and personal property, the
respective sums assessed as taxes thereon, in dol-
Jars and cents, rejecting the fractions of a cent
where less than one-balf, otherwise reckoning
said fraction as a cent, and the clerk shall imme-
diately make out a duplicate copy of such assess-
ment roll when thus completed, and deliver the
same to the treasurer on or before the second
Monday iu December in each year, and to each
assessment roll so delivered a warrant under the
bhand of the clerk and the corporate seal of said
city shall be annexed, substartially in the follow-
ing form:

The state of Wisconsin, to the city treasurer of
the city of Tomabh, in the county of Monroe:
You are hereby commanded to collect from

each of the persons and corporations named in

the annexed tax rol], and from the owners or oc-
cupants named, of the real estate described
therein, the taxes set down in such roll opposite
to their respective names, and to the several par-
cels of land therein described, and in case any
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person or corporation upon whom any such sum
or tax is imposed, shall refuse or neglect to pay
the same, you are to levy and collect the sum by
distress and sale of the goods and chattels of the
person or corporations so taxed,and out of the
moneys 8o to be collected, after deducting your
fees, you are first to pay to the treasurer of said
county, on or before the last Monday in January

next, the sum of —— for state taxes; you are to
retain and pay out as city treasurer, according to
law, the sum of ——, and the balance of said

moneys you are required to pay to said treasurer
for county purposes, on or before the day above
specified, by which day you are further required
to make return to said treasurer of this warrant,
with said roll annexed, with your doings thereon,
as required by law.

Given under my hand and the corporate seal
of the city of Tomah, this ——day of ——, 18—,

b
City Clerk.

The assessment roll and warrant thereto at-
tached shall be prima facie evidence in all courts
that the lands and persons therein named were
subject to taxation, and that the assessment was
just and equal

Section 5. This act shall fake effect and be in
force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved March 18, 1885.

[No. 266, A.] [Published March 20, 1885.]

CHAPTER 92.

AN ACT to amend chapter 174, of general laws
of Wisconsin, for the year 1883, entitled, ‘“an
act to incorporate the city of De Pere.”

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Section 1, of SecrioN 1. Section 1, of chapter 2, of chapter
chapter 17, 174, of the laws of 1833, entitled, “an act to incor-
amended. — norate the city of De Pere,” is hereby amended

80 as to read as follows: Section 1. The elective



